DATE 04/14/97

794001 Goldfarb Report : REPORT C0359 (continuation)
S.4 Q.7b In general, do you support or oppose the concept of Canada participating in trade agreements with other countries?

UNION ’
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA - RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two  More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1572 107 100 120 114 595 415 429 1240 3320 611 865 172 589 811 489 1062 1129 443

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 103 99 123 94 503 361 425 1295 104 590 722 163 543 694 423 956 1088 311
. 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support 457 29 45 30 24 142 123 165 426 31 165 257 59 176 222 128 323 324 133
32.6 28.5 45.8 24.1 25.7 28.2 34.1 38.8 329 29.6 28.1 356 3.2 32.4 31.9 30.3 33.8 29.8 42.6

Moderately support 523 34 32 53 34 167 133 181 485 . 38 224 270 60 227 235 167 348 428 95
————— 37.3 33.2 32.1 43.5 3.0 33.2 36.8 42.6 37.4 36.1 38.0 37.5 37.1 41.8 33.9 39.4 36.4 39.3 30.4

Neither support nor

oppose 300 33 17 31 25 136 74 59 275 25 145 137 34 97 169 94 200 231 69
21.4 32.4 17.2 25.2 27.0 27.0 20,5 13.9 21.2 23.9 246 189 21.0 17.9 24.3 22.3 20.9 21.2 22.1

Moderately oppose 76 4 4 5 10 33 17 4 70 6 36 34 5 29 42 16 58 68 7
5.4 3.9 4.1 4.3 10.7 6.6 4.8 3.4 5.4 5.3 6.2 4.6 3.2 5.3 6.0 3.7 6.1 6.3 2.3

Strongly oppose 36 2 1 2 * 18 12 5 32 4 15 19 1 11 23 16 20 30 6
2.6 1.9 .8 1.9 .5 3.7 3.4 1.1 2.5 3.9 2.5 2.6 9 2.1 3.4 3.8 2.1 2.7 2.0

D.N.S. .9 - . 1 . 7 1 1 8 1 4 5 2 3 3 2 7 7 2
.6- - - .9 - 1.4 .3 .2 .6 1.1 .6 .7 1.5 .6 .5 4 7 7 .5



